UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): August 29, 2019 (August 29, 2019)

NXP SEMICONDUCTORS N.V.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

The Netherlands (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-34841 (Commission File Number) 98-1144352 (IRS Employer Identification Number)

60 High Tech Campus, 5656 AG, Eindhoven, The Netherlands (Address of Principal Executive Offices, including Zip Code)

+31 40 27 29999 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

NA

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions:	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the	filing obligation of the registrant under any of the	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:				
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered	
	Common Shares, EUR 0.20 par value	NXPI	The Nasdaq Global Select Market	
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).				
			Emerging growth company \Box	
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if or revised financial accounting standards provided pure	9	1 1 3 5	

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On August 29, 2019, NXP Semiconductors N.V. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that the Company's Board of Directors approved the payment of interim dividend for the third quarter of 2019 of \$0.375 per ordinary share, reflecting an increase of 50% from the prior quarterly dividends. The interim dividend will be paid on October 4, 2019 to shareholders of record on September 16, 2019.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NXP SEMICONDUCTORS N.V.

By: /s/ Dr. Jean A.W. Schreurs

Name: Dr. Jean A.W. Schreurs

Title: SVP and Chief Corporate Counsel

Date: August 29, 2019